

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Public Sector Employment and Management Bill 2002

Amendments agreed to in Committee if the Whole
on Thursday 27 June 2002

- Govt** No. 1 Page 16, clause 28 (2), lines 25 and 26. Omit “if the total periods of employment as a Departmental employee will exceed 3 years”. Insert instead “from time to time”.
- Govt** No. 2 Page 17, clause 29 (4), lines 7 to 15. Omit all words on those lines.
- Govt** No. 3 Page 26, clause 45 (5), lines 13 to 17. Omit all words those lines.
- Govt** No. 4 Page 26, clause 46. Insert after line 30:
- (3) Before any disciplinary action is taken with respect to an officer under this section, the officer must be given an opportunity to make a submission in relation to the disciplinary action that the Department Head is considering taking.
- Govt** No. 5 Page 27, clause 47 (4), line 31. Omit “may be taken”. Insert instead “the Department Head is considering taking”.
- Govt** No. 6 Page 28, clause 47 (5), lines 1 to 4. Omit all words on those lines.
- Govt** No. 7 Page 28, clause 48 (2), line 16. Omit “may be taken”. Insert instead “the Department Head is considering taking”.
- Govt** No. 8 Page 123, Schedule 6 [5], line 29. Omit “informal”. Insert instead “formal”.